

Larsen & Toubro Limited
Electrical & Automation
Electrical Standard Products
L&T Business Park, TC-2 Tower B,
3rd Floor, Gate No. 5 Powai Campus,
Saki Vihar Road, Powai,
Mumbai - 400072, INDIA
FAX: +91-22-67051630
TEL: +91-22-67051233/3846
WWW.LNTEBG.COM

Ref: EBG/ESP/Int/Hemco/28052019

May 28,2019

## To Whomsoever It May Concern

Dear Sir,

Subject: Authorized Panel Builder

This is to certify M/s **Habbal Alarabi Factory** – **HEMCO KSA** are authorized to use Low Voltage Switchgear & Controlgear Products manufactured and marketed by Electrical Standard Products division of Larsen & Toubro Limited in their switchboard.

L&T's LV Switchgear products such as ACB, MCCB, RCCB, Isolators, and Contactors are designed as per relevant IEC standards and certified by ASTA/KEMA /Dekra/ERDA/CPRI authorities. L&T's range of LV switchgear products are approved by various utilities across GCC and these products and systems are being used and installed across GCC countries.

L&T has provided appropriate documentation to Habbal Alarabi Factory – HEMCO KSA personnel for correct selection of products, for usage in the switchboards.

L&T's Electrical Standard products are covered by L&T's standard warranty when purchased from an authorized source. M/s Habbal Alarabi Factory – HEMCO KSA is responsible for the design, assembly and quality of final switchboard system.

This authorization is valid for a period of 1 year and can be revalidated at the sole discretion of L&T.

For Larsen & Toubro Limited

S TOUR ROOM

(Parveen Goyal)
Sr. Dy. General Manager- (GCC Region)
Electrical Standard Products